

p - 315.454.3263 f - 315.454.8757 bids@syrairport.org

RFP 2023-17 - TAXIWAY A REHABILITATION (WEST) Addendum 02

1. INSTRUCTIONS TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

Your attention is directed to the following interpretations of, changes and additions to the RFP Documents for the project, RFP 2023-17 - TAXIWAY A REHABILITATION (WEST) at Syracuse Hancock International Airport (SYR) in Syracuse, New York.

This Addendum constitutes part of the Contract Documents. Bidders shall carefully examine all items and determine for themselves what sub-bidders are affected, and notify all bidders or sub-bidders of clarifications, interpretations, or revisions affecting their work. The work described in this Addendum shall be in accordance with specifications for like items unless stated otherwise.

REPLACE: Replace "The Bid and Contract Documents (consisting of the Project Specifications, Proposal, Agreements and Contract Drawings) may be obtained from the Bid Express Service site and the Syracuse Regional Airport Authority Website. Notice to Bidders will be placed on the Syracuse Regional Airport Authority Web page and in the Syracuse Post Standard." in SECTION 01 – ADVERTISEMENT AND NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS Contract Document 01-1 IFB 2023-17 NOTICE TO BIDDERS with

"The Bid and Contract Documents (consisting of the Project Specifications, Proposal, Agreements and Contract Drawings) may be obtained from the Bid Express Service site and the Syracuse Regional Airport Authority Website. Notice to Bidders will be placed on the Syracuse Regional Airport Authority Web page and in the Syracuse Post Standard." in SECTION 01 – ADVERTISEMENT AND NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS Contract Document 01-1 IFB 2023-17 NOTICE TO BIDDERS with

"The Bid and Contract Documents (consisting of the Project Specifications, Proposal, Agreements and Contract Drawings) may be obtained from the Syracuse Regional Airport Authority Website at <u>https://syrairport.org/sraa/bids-rfp-rfq/</u>. Notice to Bidders will be placed on the Syracuse Regional Airport Authority Web page."

REPLACE: Replace "Any questions regarding bidding of this project shall be submitted through the Bid Express Services Platform only. THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED AND FAILURE TO STRICTLY COMPLY MAY RESULT IS DISQUALIFICATION OF RELEVANT BIDS. All RFI's must be submitted no later than Wednesday, August 9, 2023, by 5:00 pm and responses will be posted by Friday, August 11, 2023, to Syracuse Regional Airport Authority website. Any necessary addendum to this project will be posted to Bid Express and the Syracuse Regional Airport Authority website as well as this advertisement. Bidders should check the website frequently for any updates." in SECTION 01 – ADVERTISEMENT AND NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS Contract Document 01-1 IFB 2023-17 NOTICE TO BIDDERS with "Any questions regarding bidding of this project shall be submitted through the bids@syrairport.org. THIS

REQUIREMENT SHALL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED AND FAILURE TO STRICTLY COMPLY MAY RESULT IS DISQUALIFICATION OF RELEVANT BIDS. All RFI's must be submitted no later than Wednesday, August 9,

2023, by 5:00 pm and responses will be posted by Friday, August 11, 2023, to Syracuse Regional Airport Authority website. Any necessary addendum to this project will be posted the Syracuse Regional Airport Authority Website at <u>https://syrairport.org/sraa/bids-rfp-rfq/</u>. Bidders should check the website frequently for any updates.

All proposers must submit their proposals to bids@syrairport.org ONLY.

End of Addendum 01